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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 276

AN ACT to amend 20.435 (2) (bj), 51.42 (3) (aw) 1. d., 980.06 (2) (c) and 980.08 (5)pameate 980.105 of the

statutestelating to: providing for treatment, services and placement for persons who are found to be sexually violent
personsand placed under supervised release, services to inmates and making appropriations.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in SecTIoN 2g. 980.06 (2) (c) of the statutes is amended
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: toread:
980.06(2) (c) If the court finds that thgerson is ap
SecTioN 1. 20.435 (2) (bj)of the statutes, asfatted propriatefor supervised release, the court shall notify the

by 1995 Wisconsin Act 27is amended to read: department.Thedepartment and the county department
20.435(2) (b)) (title) Conditional_and supervisad- unders. 51.42n the county of residence of the person, as

leasetreatment and service8iennially the amounts in ~ determinedunder s. 980.105hall prepare a plan that
theschedule for payment by the department of costs foridentifiesthe treatment and services, if athat the per
treatmentand services for-conditionally releagsetsons sonwill receive in the communityThe plan shall address
releasedinder s. 971.17 (3) (d) or (4) (e), 980.06 (2) (c) thepersons need, if anyfor supervision, counseling, me
or 980.08(5), for which the department has contracted dication, community support services, residential-ser
with county departments under s. 51.42 (3) (awd.1l.  vices, vocational services, and alcohol or other drug
with other public agencies or with private agencies to abusetreatment. The department may contract with a
providethe treatment and services. county department, under s. 51.42 (3) (aw) 1. d., with
SecTioN 2. 51.42(3) (aw) 1. d. of the statutes, as af anothermpublic agency or with a private agency to provide
fectedby 1995 Wisconsin Act 27is amended to read: thetreatment and services identified in the pl@he plan
51.42(3) (aw) 1. d. Provide treatment and services shall specify who willbe responsible for providing the
thatare specified in a conditional release plan approvedtreatment and services identified in the plan. The plan
by a courtfor a person who is a county resident and is con shallbe presented to the court for its approval wiiin
ditionally released under 871.17 (3) or (4) or that are  daysafter the court findinghat the person is appropriate
specifiedin a supervised release plan approved by a courtfor supervised releasenless the department, county de
unders. 980.06 (2) (c) or 980.08 (5)f the county depait partmentand person to be released request additional
mentprovides treatment and services undershtsdivi time to develop the plan. If the county departmenhef
sion, the department of health and social services shall,person’scounty of residence declines to prepare a plan,
from the appropriation under s. 20.435 (2) (bj), pay the thedepartment may arrange for another county to prepare
countydepartment for the costs of ttreatment and ser  theplan if that county agrees to prepare the plan and if the
vices. personwill be living in that county If the department is

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].


https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/acts/1995/27
https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/acts/1995/27

-2 -

unableto arrange for another courityprepare a plan, the
courtshalldesignate a county department to prepare the
plan,order the county department to pregheeplan and
placethe person on supervised release in that cparty
ceptthat the court may not so designite county de
partmentn the county where the facility in which the per
sonwas committed foinstitutional care is located unless
thatcounty is also the persantounty of residence

SecTioN 2k. 980.08 (5) of the statutes is amentted
read:

980.08(5) If the court finds that theerson is ap
propriatefor supervised release, the court shall notify the
department.Thedepartment and the county department
unders. 51.42n the county of residence of the person, as
determinedunder s. 980.105hall prepare a plan that
identifiesthe treatment and services, if athat the per
sonwill receive in the communityThe plan shall address
the persors need, if anyfor supervision, counseling, me
dication, community support services, residential-ser
vices, vocational services, and alcohol or other drug
abusetreatment. The department may contract with a
county department, under s. 51.42 (3) (aw) 1. d., with
anothemublic agency or with a private agency to provide
thetreatment and services identified in the pl@he plan
shall specify who willbe responsible for providing the
treatment and services identified in the plan. The plan
shallbe presented to the court for its approval witin
daysafter the court findinghat the person is appropriate
for supervised releasenless the department, county de
partmentand person to be released request additional
time to develop the plan. If the county departmerihef
person’scounty of residence declines to prepare a plan,
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(1) Thecourt shall consider residence as the volun
tary concurrence of physical presence wittent to re
main in a place of fixed habitation and shall consider
physicalpresence as prima facie evidencetént to re
main.

(2) The court shall apply traiteria for consideration
of residence and physical presence under sub. (1) to the
factsthat existed on the date that the persommitted
the sexuallyviolent ofense that resulted in the sentence,
placementor commitment that was infett when the
petitionwas filed under s. 980.02.

SecTION 3. Appropriation changes; corrections.

(1) S=rvicesFoORINMATES. In the schedule under sec
tion 20.005 (3) of the statutes for the appropriation to the
departmenbf corrections under section 20.410 (1) (a) of
the statutes, as fdcted by the acts of 1995, the dollar
amountis increased by $49,100 for fiscal year 1995-96
andthe dollar amount is increased by $704,400 for fiscal
year1996-97 to increase the authorized FTE positions
for the department by 18.0GPR positions on
July 1, 1996for the provision of securityransportation
andfood services for persons transferred to thecdh-
sin Resource Center under chapter 302 of the statutes.

SecTiON 4. Appropriation changes; health and
social services.

(1) WisconsIN RESOURCECENTER SERVICES. In the
scheduleunder section 20.005 (3) of the statutes for the
appropriatiorto the department of health and social ser
vicesunder section 20.435 (2) (b) of th&atutes, as af
fectedby the acts of 199%he dollar amount is increased
by $194,200 for fiscal year 1995-96 and the dollar

the depa_rtment may arrange for another county to Preparémaunt is increased by $4,254,600 for fiscal year
theplan if that county agrees to prepare the plan and if th61996—97to increase the authorized FPBsitions for the

personwill be living in that county If the department is
unableto arrange for another courityprepare a plan, the
courtshalldesignate a county department to prepare the
plan,order the county department to prepgheeplan and
placethe person on supervised release in that coarty
ceptthat the court may not so designtite county de
partmenin the county where the facility in which the per
sonwas committed foinstitutional care is located unless
thatcounty is also the persantounty of residence

SecTiON 2n. 980.105 of the statutes is created to
read:

980.105 Determination of county of residence.
The court shall determina persors county of residence
for the purposes of this chapter by doing all of the follow

ing:

departmenby 21.0GPR positions on May 1, 1996, and
by 112.5 GPR positionsn July 1, 1996, for the perfor
manceof services of the Wconsin Resource Center

(2) TREATMENT AND SERVICESFORPERSONSLACEDON
SUPERVISED RELEASE. In the schedule undesection
20.005(3) of the statutes for the appropriation to the de
partmentof health and social services undsction
20.435(2) (bj) of the statutes, asfefted by the acts of
1995,the dollar amount is increased by $72,000 for fiscal
year 1995-96 and the dollar amount is increased by
$768,0000r fiscal year 1996-97 tmcrease funding for
the costs of treatment and services for persons who are
placedon supervised release under section 980.06 (2) (c)
or 980.08 (5) of the statutes.




